



Niti



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.173 OF 2026 (F)

ALFIN THOMAS

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR POLICE INSPECTOR

... RESPONDENT

Mr K. Raikar with Mr Digaj Bene and Ms Sana R. Khan, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms Swati Kamat Wagh, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent/State.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 26th February, 2026

P.C.:

Heard Mr Raikar, Advocate for the Applicant, for some time.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent/State. Ms Kamat, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service on behalf of the Respondent/State and seeks some time to file reply. Reply to be filed before the next date with advance copy to the other side.

3. List the matter on 06.03.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.