



Jose



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.173 OF 2026 (F)

ALFIN THOMAS

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR POLICE INSPECTOR

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Sana R. Khan with Mr. Vasudev Salkar, Advocates for the Applicant.
Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondent/State.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 11th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Ms. Wagh, learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the State, stand over to 2nd April, 2026 to enable her to take instructions from the Investigating Officer regarding the objections made by Ms. Khan, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.