



Jose



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.173 OF 2026 (F)

ALFIN THOMAS

... Applicant.

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR
POLICE INSPECTOR

... Respondent.

Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
the Respondent.

CORAM: DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. This is a praecipe for speaking to the minutes.
2. Inadvertently, there is a clerical/typographical error in recording the appearances of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter.
3. In the appearance portion of the order, below the cause title, the name of "*Mr. Anand Shirodkar, Advocate h/f Mr. P. Faldessai, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent*" be substituted with the name of "*Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent.*"



4. The aforesaid correction be carried out and the corrected order be uploaded on the website of this Court. Rest of the order to remain as it is.
5. Praecipe is thus disposed of.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.